03
P
02
P
01
P-S
00
P
SS
S - Suction port   P - Pressure port
S
VST7D   Silent Vane Pump
VST7D -         014 - 1  R  0 0 - B  1 - *
ORDERING CODE
Series
Cam ring
3Volumetric displacement cm /rev (in /rev)
014 = 43.9 (2.68)
017 = 55.0 (3.36)
020 = 66.0 (4.03)
022 = 70.3 (4.29)
024 = 81.1 (4.95)
028 = 89.9 (5.49)
031 = 99.1 (6.05)
035 = 113.4 (6.92)
038 = 120.6 (7.36)
042 = 137.5 (8.39)
Type of shaft
1 - Keyed
2 - Keyed  (no SAE)
3 - Splined (SAE-C)
4 - Splined (no SAE)
5 - Keyed (ISO R775)
3
Modifications
Seal Class
1 - S1(for mineral oil)
4 - S4(for fire resistant fluids)
5 - S5(for mineral oil and fire
resistant fluids)
Design Letter
Porting combination
Direction of rotation
(view on shaft end)
R - clockwise
L - counter-clockwise
(7.0)
(8.0)
(6.0)
(5.0)
(4.0)
(3.0)
(2.0)
(1.0)
(1500)(500) (1000) (2000) (2500) (3000) (3500)
240
0
0 35 70 105 140 210175
7.6
3.8
11.4
15.2
19
22.8
26.6
30.4
24 cSt
10 cSt
Pressure in bar (psi)
In